benefits and other government-related services to eligible recipients in the State. 

1.09 MDHHS delivers women, infant and children (WIC) services at the local level by contracting 
with forty-eight (48) local agencies, including health departments and non-profit community 
organizations. The local agencies operate through two-hundred and sixteen (216) clinics, 
which serve approximately 253,000 participants in 83 Michigan counties via approximately 
2,300 WIC authorized vendors throughout the state. 

1.10 MDHHS has requested the Contractor modify the Help Desk approach from a dedicated Help

[...]

to be at nutrition and/or medical risk by a health professional. 

DCH delivers WIC services at the local level by contracting with forty-eight (48) local agencies, including health departments 
and non-profit community organizations. The local agencies operate through two-hundred and sixteen (216) clinics, which serve 
approximately 253,000 participants in 83 Michigan counties via approximately 2,300 WIC authorized vendors throughout the 
state.  For more information on Michigan WIC, please refer to Appendix B – Program Statistics or refer to the website